

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)
WP(C) No. 949 of 2020

Pranita Ojha Petitioner
Versus
Jharkhand State Housing Board & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO

For the Petitioner : Mr. Prabhash Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents-JSHB : Mr. Sachin Kumar, Advocate

The matter is being taken up through Video Conferencing. Learned counsel for the parties have no objection with it and submitted that audio and video qualities are good.

Order No.03 /Dated: 17th November, 2022

As prayed for, put up this case on 22.11.2022 under the same heading.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)

Rohit/-