

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 949 of 2020

Pranita Ojha

... .. Petitioner

Versus

Jharkhand State Housing Board and Ors.

... .. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Tapas Kabiraj, Advocate

For the Respondents

: Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II

ORAL ORDER

05/Dated: 13th December, 2023.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has sought for time to file additional affidavit on the in justification of the allegation that even the water tank of the allottee who is living in the second floor has been removed causing inconvenience to the said allottee as also entire roof is full with materials, i.e., bricks, sand, etc., which he has undertaken to remove and the water tank is to be placed in the proper place.
2. Simultaneously, the concerned competent authority of the Housing Board is also to look into that while placing the water tank, some arrangement be made that so that no leakage of water be there and there may not be any inconvenience to the petitioner so long as he is residing in the said premises.
3. Let such affidavit be filed on or before the next date of hearing.
4. Let this case be listed on 16.01.2024 before the appropriate Bench under the heading for 'Admission'.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

Saurabh/-