

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 949 of 2020

Pranita Ojha

Petitioner(s).

Versus

The Jharkhand State Housing Board and Ors.

Respondent(s)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) :

For the respondent(s) : Ms. Surbhi, AC to Mr. Sachin Kumar, Advocate.

06/16.01.2024: A request has been made on behalf of learned counsel, Mr. Prabhash Kumar, who is suffering from heart ailment, to adjourn this case.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case after three weeks.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)