

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 949 of 2020

Pranita Ojha

..... Petitioner

Versus

Jharkhand State Housing Board, Ranchi & Others

..... Respondents

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner:

Mr. Prabhash Kumar

For the Respondents:

Ms. Surabhi

07/18.06.2024

I.A. No. 4994/2021

The present interlocutory application was filed on behalf of the petitioner on 13.09.2021 seeking stay of operation of notice No. 469 dated 15.07.2021 issued by the Executive Engineer, Jharkhand State Housing Board, Jamshedpur.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that since the present interlocutory application was filed more than two and half years back, he does not press the same.

Considering the said submission, the present interlocutory application is dismissed as not pressed.

W.P.(C) No. 949 of 2020

Put up this case on 21.08.2024 under the heading "For Admission".

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)